
平成27年 市区町村別生命表
表14212 神奈川県　厚木市
年齢(x) 死亡率 生存数 死亡数 定常人口 平均余命

nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex
男

0 0.00225 100000 225 99822 8121444 81.2
 1～ 4 0.00059 99775 59 398962 8021621 80.4
 5～ 9 0.00059 99716 58 498413 7622659 76.4
10～14 0.00037 99658 37 498216 7124246 71.5
15～19 0.00144 99621 144 497790 6626030 66.5
20～24 0.00239 99478 237 496816 6128240 61.6
25～29 0.00231 99240 230 495637 5631424 56.7
30～34 0.00378 99011 374 494142 5135787 51.9
35～39 0.00462 98637 456 492113 4641645 47.1
40～44 0.00702 98181 689 489321 4149532 42.3
45～49 0.0104 97491 1014 485108 3660211 37.5
50～54 0.01632 96477 1574 478737 3175103 32.9
55～59 0.02107 94903 2000 469918 2696366 28.4
60～64 0.0427 92903 3967 455310 2226447 24
65～69 0.06289 88936 5593 431507 1771137 19.9
70～74 0.09604 83343 8004 397896 1339630 16.1
75～79 0.1465 75339 11037 350823 941734 12.5
80～84 0.25638 64302 16486 282324 590911 9.2
85～89 0.43707 47816 20899 187097 308586 6.5
90～94 0.61535 26917 16563 90188 121490 4.5
95～  1 10354 10354 31301 31301 3
女

0 0.00194 100000 194 99847 8641752 86.4
 1～ 4 0.00091 99806 91 399005 8541905 85.6
 5～ 9 0.00129 99714 128 498249 8142901 81.7
10～14 0.00154 99586 153 497570 7644652 76.8
15～19 0.00041 99433 41 497071 7147082 71.9
20～24 0.00083 99392 82 496763 6650011 66.9
25～29 0.00145 99310 144 496198 6153248 62
30～34 0.0032 99166 317 495093 5657050 57
35～39 0.00253 98849 250 493656 5161957 52.2
40～44 0.00321 98599 317 492254 4668301 47.3
45～49 0.00578 98282 568 490101 4176047 42.5
50～54 0.00929 97714 907 486434 3685946 37.7
55～59 0.01468 96807 1421 480696 3199512 33.1
60～64 0.0246 95386 2346 471383 2718816 28.5
65～69 0.02728 93040 2538 459230 2247433 24.2
70～74 0.04518 90502 4089 443068 1788203 19.8
75～79 0.08075 86413 6978 416259 1345134 15.6
80～84 0.15415 79435 12245 369273 928875 11.7
85～89 0.29647 67190 19920 289289 559602 8.3
90～94 0.51307 47271 24253 175949 270313 5.7
95～  1 23018 23018 94364 94364 4.1


